STATE OF KANSAS

STATE OF KANSAS

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API	NUMBER_	15-083-21,	312.0000

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	. K.A.R82-3-	TYPE OR PRINT		LEASE NAME Thelma		
200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202						
* .				ER <u>1-17</u>		
(	NOTICE: FILL out co	ns. Div.	330	Ft. from S Sect	tion Line	
	office within 30	days.	330	Ft. from E Sect	tion Line	
LEASE OPERATOR Ranken Energy	Corporation		SEC. 19 T	WP. 21S RGE. 23	(E) Q4(W)	
ADDRESS 3206 Teakwood Lane, Edmond, OK 73013			COUNTY Hodgeman			
PHONE#(405)-340-2363 OPER	ATORS LICENSE NO		Date Well	Completed 10/2	6/88	
Character of Well D&A		Plugging Commenced 10/26/88				
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ater Supply Well)		Plugging	Completed 10/2	7/88	
The plugging proposal was app	roved on10-26-	-88	·	·	(date)	
by Steve Phiefer (on loc	ation, Dan Goodrow)		(KCC	District Agent	s Name).	
Is ACO-1 filed? No	f not, is well log at	tached?	Yes			
Producing Formation	Depth to To	P	Bottom	T.D. 46	40'	
Show depth and thickness of a	il water, oil and gas	formation	<b>5</b> •		`	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	SION LONG	CAS	ING RECORD	·		
Formation RECORDS	L From To	Size P	ut in P	ulled out		
STATE COMPONENT O	<del>\alpha</del>			·		
101 109 1 10	<u> </u>	8-5/8"	213/	-0-		
100,						
Describe in detail the mainter placed and the metrod of mainter were used, state the charac	hods used in introduc ter of same and dep <u>Mud lade</u>	ing It Int oth placed n fluid 46	o the hole 1, from_1 40'-1640'	<ul> <li>If cement or eet to feet 10 sks cement</li> </ul>	other plug each set @ 40'	
		_	_	15 sks in rath	nole	
	40 sks ce	ement @ 82 ement @ 24	0'			
(If additional des	cription is necessary	, use <u>BACK</u>	of this f	orm.)	_	
Name of Plugging Contractor			<u> </u>	cense No. 75	50	
Address P. O. Box 506, Russe	11, Kansas 67665-050	06 	<del> </del>		<del></del>	
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OFRUSS	ELL	,	S5.		
Κε	elly P. Branum	(Empl	ovee of Op	erator) or (Op	erator) o	
above-described well, being statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct	first duly sworn on o n contained and the id , so help me God.	ath, says:	That I ha	<u>ve</u> knowledge of	the facts	
		ŢĶ	elly P. Br		67665 056	
040 0 00 45 50 44		_		06, Russell, KS		
SUBSCRIBED AN	ND SWORN TO before me	this <u>31s</u>	t day of	October	_,19 88	
	Ğle	nda R. Tif	fin, Notar	Jublic	<del></del>	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN	Explres: February 6	, 1992				
NOTARY PUBLIC						

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Ranken Energy Corporation

3206 Teakwood Lane

Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Thelma

WELL #1-17

LOCATION: SW SW SW 17 Section 19-21S-23W Hodgeman County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4637'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4640'

ELEVATION: 2359'

COMMENCED: 10/20/88

COMPLETED: 10/27/88

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 213' w/135 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Sand & Clay	40'	Anhydrite	1642'
Blue Shale	428'	Red Bed	2000'
Dakota Sand	491'	Shale & Lime	4472
Red Bed	1016'	Top of Cherokee	4473
Cedar Hills & Sand	1299'	Top of Mississippi	4561.
Red Bed	1598'	R.T.D.	4640 <b>'</b>

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 1988

STATE OF KANSAS ) ) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** Wichita, Kansas

Kelly P. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on October 31, 1988.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

lly P. Branum